

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 320 - 106TH AVE NE      1525 E MARINE VIEW DR      1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST  
 98004-5732           98390-9656  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      EVERETT WA 982011927      SUMNER WA 983900370  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	325,000.00	150,000.00	201,000.00	183,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL WITHIN AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,370.00	5,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 528.0000	L.F.	3.5000 1,848.00	4.0000 2,112.00	4.0000 2,112.00	4.0000 2,112.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	200.0000 400.00	180.0000 360.00	230.0000 460.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	75.00	200.00	1,000.00	150.00
GRADING						
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION 2106.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 31,590.00	5.0000 10,530.00	5.0000 10,530.00	9.0000 18,954.00
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 293.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 10,255.00	10.0000 2,930.00	19.0000 5,567.00	15.0000 4,395.00
DRAINAGE						
8	STREAMBED GRAVEL 400.0000	TON	25.0000 10,000.00	22.0000 8,800.00	19.0000 7,600.00	17.0000 6,800.00
9	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 39414.0000	TON	24.0000 945,936.00	20.0000 788,280.00	16.0000 630,624.00	14.0000 551,796.00
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 5940.0000	TON	27.0000 160,380.00	22.0000 130,680.00	20.0000 118,800.00	20.0000 118,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 320 - 106TH AVE NE      1525 E MARINE VIEW DR      1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST  
 98004-5732           98390-9656  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      EVERETT WA 982011927      SUMNER WA 983900370  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE							
11	QUARRY SPALLS						
	315.0000	TON	30.0000	20.0000	20.0000	20.0000	20.0000
			9,450.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
STRUCTURE							
12	WORK ACCESS						
		L.S.					
			350,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	138,000.00	
13	SHORING						
		L.S.					
			309,000.00	80,000.00	60,000.00	100,000.00	
14	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS						
		EST.					
			50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SURFACING							
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	53.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	59.0000	35.0000	
			1,060.00	1,590.00	3,127.00	1,855.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	378.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	10.0000	11.0000	8.0000	
			3,024.00	3,780.00	4,158.00	3,024.00	
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:						
	46.0000	TON	70.0000	55.0000	60.0000	55.0000	
			3,220.00	2,530.00	2,760.00	2,530.00	
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:						
	389.0000	TON	70.0000	55.0000	60.0000	51.0000	
			27,230.00	21,395.00	23,340.00	19,839.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
19	ESC LEAD						
	235.0000	DAY	200.0000	40.0000	1.0000	10.0000	
			47,000.00	9,400.00	235.00	2,350.00	
20	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND						
	314.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	3.0000	1.5000	1.5000	
			1,570.00	942.00	471.00	471.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST  
 98004-5732 98390-9656  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927 SUMNER WA 983900370  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	COMPOST					
	34.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	50.0000	60.0000	57.0000
			1,020.00	1,700.00	2,040.00	1,938.00
22	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE					
	334.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	7.0000	11.0000	11.0000
			11,690.00	2,338.00	3,674.00	3,674.00
23	TIRE WASH					
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	1,500.0000	6,000.0000	18,000.0000
			10,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
24	STREET CLEANING					
	460.0000	HR	75.0000	85.0000	100.0000	85.0000
			34,500.00	39,100.00	46,000.00	39,100.00
25	INLET PROTECTION					
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	250.0000	40.0000
			100.00	50.00	250.00	40.00
26	SILT FENCE					
	120.0000	L.F.	20.0000	4.0000	8.0000	5.0000
			2,400.00	480.00	960.00	600.00
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.					
			528,000.00	528,000.00	528,000.00	528,000.00
28	TOPSOIL TYPE A					
	189.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	40.0000	55.0000	50.0000
			7,560.00	7,560.00	10,395.00	9,450.00
29	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 24" #2 CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	15.0000	32.0000	30.0000
			320.00	300.00	640.00	600.00
30	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24" #2 CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	15.0000	32.0000	30.0000
			320.00	300.00	640.00	600.00
31	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24" #2CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	15.0000	32.0000	30.0000
			320.00	300.00	640.00	600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST 98390-9656 SUMNER WA 983900370 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
32	PSIPE RED ALDER 24" #2 CONT., BARE ROOT 20.0000	EACH	16.0000 320.00	15.0000 300.00	32.0000 640.00	30.0000 600.00
33	PSIPE SLIDE ALDER, 24" #2 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	16.0000 720.00	15.0000 675.00	15.0000 675.00	30.0000 1,350.00
34	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	5.0000 225.00	25.0000 1,125.00	23.0000 1,035.00
35	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18" #1 CONT. 105.0000	EACH	8.0000 840.00	5.0000 525.00	25.0000 2,625.00	23.0000 2,415.00
36	PSIPE SCOUCLERS WILLOW, 18" #1 CONT. 65.0000	EACH	8.0000 520.00	5.0000 325.00	25.0000 1,625.00	24.0000 1,560.00
37	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	5.0000 225.00	25.0000 1,125.00	24.0000 1,080.00
38	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	5.0000 225.00	25.0000 1,125.00	24.0000 1,080.00
39	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
40	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
41	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
42	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 320 - 106TH AVE NE      1525 E MARINE VIEW DR      1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST  
 98004-5732           98390-9656  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      EVERETT WA 982011927      SUMNER WA 983900370  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
43	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH					
	18.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	60.0000	30.0000	90.0000
			450.00	1,080.00	540.00	1,620.00
44	GRAVEL SACK					
	965.0000	EACH	5.0000	5.0000	7.0000	10.0000
			4,825.00	4,825.00	6,755.00	9,650.00
45	VEGETATED REVETMENT					
	472.5000	S.Y.	270.0000	95.0000	90.0000	100.0000
			127,575.00	44,887.50	42,525.00	47,250.00
46	LOG WITH ROOTWAD AND EARTH ANCHORS					
	27.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,800.0000	1,800.0000	1,000.0000
			54,000.00	48,600.00	48,600.00	27,000.00
47	LOG REVETMENT					
	139.0000	S.Y.	600.0000	400.0000	370.0000	500.0000
			83,400.00	55,600.00	51,430.00	69,500.00
TRAFFIC						
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST					
	1192.0000	L.F.	17.0000	16.0000	16.0000	20.0000
			20,264.00	19,072.00	19,072.00	23,840.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	341.0000	L.F.	14.0000	13.0000	13.0000	12.0000
			4,774.00	4,433.00	4,433.00	4,092.00
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	2.0000	EACH	2,250.0000	2,000.0000	1,900.0000	1,800.0000
			4,500.00	4,000.00	3,800.00	3,600.00
51	RESET EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER					
	400.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	4.0000	3.0000
			1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,200.00
52	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER					
	400.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	5.0000	8.0000
			2,400.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	3,200.00
53	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	3,000.0000	5,300.0000	5,000.0000
			10,000.00	3,000.00	5,300.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XLI272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 320 - 106TH AVE NE      1525 E MARINE VIEW DR      1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST  
 98004-5732           98390-9656  
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686      EVERETT WA 982011927      SUMNER WA 983900370  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC							
54	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
		EST.					
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	5,000.0000	50,000.0000	6,000.0000	6,000.0000
			7,500.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
56	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	300.0000	HR	75.0000	36.0000	45.0000	35.0000	35.0000
			22,500.00	10,800.00	13,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
57	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	10.0000	EACH	23.0000	22.0000	22.0000	25.0000	25.0000
			230.00	220.00	220.00	250.00	250.00
58	PAINT LINE						
	3000.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1500	0.1500	0.5000	0.5000
			450.00	450.00	450.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	0.2600	HUND	300.0000	850.0000	900.0000	800.0000	800.0000
			78.00	221.00	234.00	208.00	208.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	3000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1000	0.1000	0.2500	0.2500
			1,500.00	300.00	300.00	750.00	750.00
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	5,000.0000	5,000.0000
			5,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
62	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2000.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	5.0000	5.0000	5.0000
			6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
		L.S.					
			3,500.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	2300.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	35.0000	35.0000	35.0000
			80,500.00	80,500.00	80,500.00	80,500.00	80,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY : SR 202	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	320 - 106TH AVE NE	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST
SLOPE STABILIZATION	98004-5732		98390-9656
01A068	BELLEVUE WA 980093686	EVERETT WA 982011927	SUMNER WA 983900370
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	126.0000	DAY	200.0000 25,200.00	100.0000 12,600.00	60.0000 7,560.00	125.0000 15,750.00
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	1000.0000	HR	45.0000 45,000.00	37.0000 37,000.00	37.0000 37,000.00	39.0000 39,000.00
67	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	48.0000	S.F.	12.0000 576.00	40.0000 1,920.00	15.0000 720.00	10.0000 480.00
OTHER ITEMS						
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	9100.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 91,000.00	6.0000 54,600.00	20.0000 182,000.00	17.0000 154,700.00
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	6000.0000	S.F.	2.0000 12,000.00	1.0000 6,000.00	0.2500 1,500.00	1.0000 6,000.00
70	WATER					
	200.0000	MGAL	25.0000 5,000.00	20.0000 4,000.00	33.0000 6,600.00	8.0000 1,600.00
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING					
		L.S.	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,000.00
72	ADJUST BORING CASE AND COVER					
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	200.0000 400.00	300.0000 600.00	250.0000 500.00
73	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL					
	250.0000	TON	40.0000 10,000.00	20.0000 5,000.00	22.0000 5,500.00	24.0000 6,000.00
74	TRAINING					
	800.0000	HR	25.0000 20,000.00	2.0000 1,600.00	5.0000 4,000.00	34.0000 27,200.00
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ROBISON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1216 140TH AVE COURT EAST 98390-9656 SUMNER WA 983900370 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 698405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
77	MINOR CHANGE CALC			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
78	SPCC PLAN L.S.			5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00
79	CONTRACTOR PREPARED DEWATERING PLAN L.S.			2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00
80	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING L.S.			20,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	13,000.00
81	PIPE PROTECTION L.S.			4,000.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	600.00
82	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 364.0000 S.Y.			4.0000 1,456.00	3.0000 1,092.00	2.0000 728.00	1.0000 364.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				<u>\$3,629,726.00</u>	<u>\$2,464,197.50</u>	<u>\$2,470,000.00</u>	<u>\$2,482,912.00</u>



PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY	: SR 202	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 202	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE	19460 84TH AVE S	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	SLOPE STABILIZATION		KENT WA 98032-1240	98045-9289
	01A068	RENTON WA 980561057	SEATTLE WA 981680388	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT	: STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	325,000.00	180,000.00	280,000.00	250,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL WITHIN AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	5,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	13,500.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 528.0000	L.F.	3.5000 1,848.00	3.5000 1,848.00	3.7500 1,980.00	4.2500 2,244.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	160.0000 320.00	200.0000 400.00	175.0000 350.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	75.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
GRADING						
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION 2106.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 31,590.00	10.0000 21,060.00	15.0000 31,590.00	5.0000 10,530.00
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 293.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 10,255.00	14.0000 4,102.00	15.0000 4,395.00	12.0000 3,516.00
DRAINAGE						
8	STREAMBED GRAVEL 400.0000	TON	25.0000 10,000.00	28.0000 11,200.00	22.5000 9,000.00	37.0000 14,800.00
9	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 39414.0000	TON	24.0000 945,936.00	18.0000 709,452.00	16.0000 630,624.00	28.0000 1,103,592.00
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 5940.0000	TON	27.0000 160,380.00	19.0000 112,860.00	18.2500 108,405.00	27.0000 160,380.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY	: SR 202	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 202	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE	19460 84TH AVE S	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	SLOPE STABILIZATION		KENT WA 98032-1240	98045-9289
	01A068	RENTON WA 980561057	SEATTLE WA 981680388	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT	: STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	QUARRY SPALLS					
	315.0000	TON	30.0000 9,450.00	30.0000 9,450.00	16.0000 5,040.00	22.0000 6,930.00
STRUCTURE						
12	WORK ACCESS	L.S.	350,000.00	100,000.00	150,000.00	5,000.00
13	SHORING	L.S.	309,000.00	105,000.00	225,000.00	80,000.00
14	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SURFACING						
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	53.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,060.00	100.0000 5,300.00	40.0000 2,120.00	31.0000 1,643.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	378.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 3,024.00	10.0000 3,780.00	10.0000 3,780.00	14.0000 5,292.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:					
	46.0000	TON	70.0000 3,220.00	85.0000 3,910.00	100.0000 4,600.00	60.0000 2,760.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:					
	389.0000	TON	70.0000 27,230.00	52.0000 20,228.00	50.0000 19,450.00	56.0000 21,784.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
19	ESC LEAD					
	235.0000	DAY	200.0000 47,000.00	5.0000 1,175.00	200.0000 47,000.00	45.0000 10,575.00
20	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND					
	314.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 1,570.00	2.0000 628.00	1.3900 436.46	1.5000 471.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY : SR 202	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE	19460 84TH AVE S	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
SLOPE STABILIZATION		KENT WA 98032-1240	98045-9289
01A068	RENTON WA 980561057	SEATTLE WA 981680388	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	COMPOST					
	34.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	90.0000	56.0500	59.0000
			1,020.00	3,060.00	1,905.70	2,006.00
22	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE					
	334.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	25.0000	15.0000	4.0000
			11,690.00	8,350.00	5,010.00	1,336.00
23	TIRE WASH					
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	5,000.0000	15,000.0000	500.0000
			10,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	500.00
24	STREET CLEANING					
	460.0000	HR	75.0000	75.0000	125.0000	75.0000
			34,500.00	34,500.00	57,500.00	34,500.00
25	INLET PROTECTION					
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	500.0000	100.0000	100.0000
			100.00	500.00	100.00	100.00
26	SILT FENCE					
	120.0000	L.F.	20.0000	18.0000	20.0000	7.0000
			2,400.00	2,160.00	2,400.00	840.00
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.					
			528,000.00	528,000.00	528,000.00	528,000.00
28	TOPSOIL TYPE A					
	189.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	55.0000	51.8000	56.0000
			7,560.00	10,395.00	9,790.20	10,584.00
29	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 24" #2 CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	19.0000	30.8100	32.0000
			320.00	380.00	616.20	640.00
30	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24" #2 CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	19.0000	31.4000	33.0000
			320.00	380.00	628.00	660.00
31	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24" #2CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	19.0000	31.3000	33.0000
			320.00	380.00	626.00	660.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY	: SR 202	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 202	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE	19460 84TH AVE S	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	SLOPE STABILIZATION		KENT WA 98032-1240	98045-9289
	01A068	RENTON WA 980561057	SEATTLE WA 981680388	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT	: STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
32	PSIPE RED ALDER 24" #2 CONT., BARE ROOT 20.0000	EACH	16.0000 320.00	19.0000 380.00	30.8100 616.20	33.0000 660.00
33	PSIPE SLIDE ALDER, 24" #2 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	16.0000 720.00	19.0000 855.00	30.8100 1,386.45	32.0000 1,440.00
34	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	14.0000 630.00	23.5300 1,058.85	25.0000 1,125.00
35	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18" #1 CONT. 105.0000	EACH	8.0000 840.00	14.0000 1,470.00	23.5300 2,470.65	25.0000 2,625.00
36	PSIPE SCOULEERS WILLOW, 18" #1 CONT. 65.0000	EACH	8.0000 520.00	14.0000 910.00	23.5300 1,529.45	25.0000 1,625.00
37	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	14.0000 630.00	23.5300 1,058.85	25.0000 1,125.00
38	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	14.0000 630.00	23.5300 1,058.85	25.0000 1,125.00
39	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
40	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
41	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
42	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY : SR 202	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE	19460 84TH AVE S	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
SLOPE STABILIZATION		KENT WA 98032-1240	98045-9289
01A068	RENTON WA 980561057	SEATTLE WA 981680388	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
43	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	18.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	100.0000	99.6100	101.0000		
			450.00	1,800.00	1,792.98	1,818.00		
44	GRAVEL SACK							
	965.0000	EACH	5.0000	15.0000	5.0000	10.0000		
			4,825.00	14,475.00	4,825.00	9,650.00		
45	VEGETATED REVETMENT							
	472.5000	S.Y.	270.0000	150.0000	103.9300	110.0000		
			127,575.00	70,875.00	49,106.93	51,975.00		
46	LOG WITH ROOTWAD AND EARTH ANCHORS							
	27.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,500.0000	1,000.0000	1,400.0000		
			54,000.00	67,500.00	27,000.00	37,800.00		
47	LOG REVETMENT							
	139.0000	S.Y.	600.0000	320.0000	100.0000	300.0000		
			83,400.00	44,480.00	13,900.00	41,700.00		
TRAFFIC								
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST							
	1192.0000	L.F.	17.0000	16.0000	15.7500	16.0000		
			20,264.00	19,072.00	18,774.00	19,072.00		
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	341.0000	L.F.	14.0000	13.0000	12.7500	13.2500		
			4,774.00	4,433.00	4,347.75	4,518.25		
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	2.0000	EACH	2,250.0000	1,875.0000	2,000.0000	950.0000		
			4,500.00	3,750.00	4,000.00	1,900.00		
51	RESET EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	400.0000	L.F.	3.0000	7.5000	3.3000	3.5000		
			1,200.00	3,000.00	1,320.00	1,400.00		
52	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	400.0000	L.F.	6.0000	10.0000	4.5000	5.0000		
			2,400.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	2,000.00		
53	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	5,000.0000	5,250.0000	5,500.0000		
			10,000.00	5,000.00	5,250.00	5,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY	: SR 202	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 202	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE	19460 84TH AVE S	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
	SLOPE STABILIZATION		KENT WA 98032-1240	98045-9289
	01A068	RENTON WA 980561057	SEATTLE WA 981680388	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT	: STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC							
54	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
		EST.					
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	8,000.0000	7,500.0000	6,500.0000	6,500.0000
			7,500.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
56	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	300.0000	HR	75.0000	38.0000	38.0000	35.0000	35.0000
			22,500.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
57	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	10.0000	EACH	23.0000	22.0000	30.0000	24.0000	24.0000
			230.00	220.00	300.00	240.00	240.00
58	PAINT LINE						
	3000.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1500	0.2000	0.2000	0.2000
			450.00	450.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	0.2600	HUND	300.0000	850.0000	1,000.0000	900.0000	900.0000
			78.00	221.00	260.00	234.00	234.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	3000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.1500	0.1000	0.1000
			1,500.00	1,500.00	450.00	300.00	300.00
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	6,500.0000	6,500.0000
			5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
62	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2000.0000	HR	3.0000	5.0000	5.0000	2.0000	2.0000
			6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
		L.S.					
			3,500.00	10,000.00	8,550.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	2300.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	36.0000	37.0000	37.0000
			80,500.00	80,500.00	82,800.00	85,100.00	85,100.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY : SR 202	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE	19460 84TH AVE S	43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
SLOPE STABILIZATION		KENT WA 98032-1240	98045-9289
01A068	RENTON WA 980561057	SEATTLE WA 981680388	NORTH BEND WA 980451198
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	126.0000	DAY	200.0000	100.0000	125.0000	62.0000
			25,200.00	12,600.00	15,750.00	7,812.00
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	1000.0000	HR	45.0000	5.0000	39.0000	40.0000
			45,000.00	5,000.00	39,000.00	40,000.00
67	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	48.0000	S.F.	12.0000	20.0000	10.0000	15.0000
			576.00	960.00	480.00	720.00
OTHER ITEMS						
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	9100.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	18.0000	15.0000	22.5000
			91,000.00	163,800.00	136,500.00	204,750.00
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	6000.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000
			12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
70	WATER					
	200.0000	MGAL	25.0000	50.0000	30.0000	5.0000
			5,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING					
		L.S.	20,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
72	ADJUST BORING CASE AND COVER					
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	400.0000	500.0000	300.0000
			400.00	800.00	1,000.00	600.00
73	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL					
	250.0000	TON	40.0000	35.0000	30.0000	25.0000
			10,000.00	8,750.00	7,500.00	6,250.00
74	TRAINING					
	800.0000	HR	25.0000	1.0000	2.0000	1.0000
			20,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	800.00
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4      WORK ORDER# : XL1272

HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
          TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
          SLOPE STABILIZATION  
          01A068

PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE RENTON WA 980561057 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY 98045-9289 NORTH BEND WA 980451198 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS							
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
77	MINOR CHANGE CALC			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
78	SPCC PLAN L.S.			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	250.00
79	CONTRACTOR PREPARED DEWATERING PLAN L.S.			2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	200.00
80	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING L.S.			20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
81	PIPE PROTECTION L.S.			4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	700.00
82	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 364.0000 S.Y.			4.0000	5.0000	3.0000	2.0000
				1,456.00	1,820.00	1,092.00	728.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,629,726.00</u>	<u>\$2,626,629.00</u>	<u>\$2,811,474.52</u>	<u>\$2,991,135.25</u>



PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY : SR 202	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 10TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 202	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC
TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	825 5TH AVE	20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET
SLOPE STABILIZATION	98033-6391		
01A068	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	SEATTLE WA 981882099
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245
COUNTY(S) : KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	325,000.00	140,757.00	325,000.00	600,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL WITHIN AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	5,000.00	7,250.00	26,500.00	17,300.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 528.0000	L.F.	3.5000 1,848.00	5.0000 2,640.00	4.0000 2,112.00	5.0000 2,640.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	300.0000 600.00	175.0000 350.00	253.0000 506.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	75.00	400.00	500.00	520.00
GRADING						
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION 2106.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 31,590.00	6.0000 12,636.00	15.0000 31,590.00	10.0000 21,060.00
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 293.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 10,255.00	21.0000 6,153.00	20.0000 5,860.00	72.0800 21,119.44
DRAINAGE						
8	STREAMBED GRAVEL 400.0000	TON	25.0000 10,000.00	27.0000 10,800.00	25.0000 10,000.00	58.8600 23,544.00
9	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 39414.0000	TON	24.0000 945,936.00	22.5000 886,815.00	30.0000 1,182,420.00	23.0000 906,522.00
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 5940.0000	TON	27.0000 160,380.00	28.0000 166,320.00	26.5000 157,410.00	28.0000 166,320.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- 10TH BIDDER -----  
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC  
 825 5TH AVE 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 SEATTLE WA 981882099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	QUARRY SPALLS 315.0000	TON	30.0000 9,450.00	21.0000 6,615.00	35.0000 11,025.00	18.0000 5,670.00
STRUCTURE						
12	WORK ACCESS L.S.		350,000.00	165,000.00	225,000.00	200,000.00
13	SHORING L.S.		309,000.00	156,000.00	265,000.00	200,000.00
14	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.		50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SURFACING						
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 53.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,060.00	42.0000 2,226.00	36.0000 1,908.00	45.0000 2,385.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 378.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 3,024.00	8.0000 3,024.00	4.0000 1,512.00	15.0000 5,670.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 46.0000	TON	70.0000 3,220.00	67.0000 3,082.00	120.0000 5,520.00	100.0000 4,600.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 389.0000	TON	70.0000 27,230.00	62.0000 24,118.00	70.0000 27,230.00	75.0000 29,175.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
19	ESC LEAD 235.0000	DAY	200.0000 47,000.00	450.0000 105,750.00	120.0000 28,200.00	100.0000 23,500.00
20	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 314.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 1,570.00	2.0000 628.00	1.2500 392.50	20.0000 6,280.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- 10TH BIDDER -----  
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC  
 825 5TH AVE 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 SEATTLE WA 981882099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	COMPOST					
	34.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	112.0000	90.0000	100.0000
			1,020.00	3,808.00	3,060.00	3,400.00
22	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE					
	334.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	10.0000	13.0000	15.0000
			11,690.00	3,340.00	4,342.00	5,010.00
23	TIRE WASH					
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	24,000.0000	12,500.0000	10,000.0000
			10,000.00	24,000.00	12,500.00	10,000.00
24	STREET CLEANING					
	460.0000	HR	75.0000	85.0000	85.0000	100.0000
			34,500.00	39,100.00	39,100.00	46,000.00
25	INLET PROTECTION					
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000	130.0000	120.0000	200.0000
			100.00	130.00	120.00	200.00
26	SILT FENCE					
	120.0000	L.F.	20.0000	6.0000	4.5000	10.0000
			2,400.00	720.00	540.00	1,200.00
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.					
			528,000.00	528,000.00	528,000.00	528,000.00
28	TOPSOIL TYPE A					
	189.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	60.0000	47.0000	60.0000
			7,560.00	11,340.00	8,883.00	11,340.00
29	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 24" #2 CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	30.0000	23.0000	22.0000
			320.00	600.00	460.00	440.00
30	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24" #2 CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	30.0000	23.0000	22.0000
			320.00	600.00	460.00	440.00
31	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24" #2CONT.					
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	30.0000	23.0000	22.0000
			320.00	600.00	460.00	440.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- 10TH BIDDER -----  
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC  
 825 5TH AVE 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 SEATTLE WA 981882099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
32	PSIPE RED ALDER 24" #2 CONT., BARE ROOT 20.0000	EACH	16.0000 320.00	25.0000 500.00	19.0000 380.00	22.0000 440.00
33	PSIPE SLIDE ALDER, 24" #2 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	16.0000 720.00	18.0000 810.00	19.0000 855.00	22.0000 990.00
34	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	25.0000 1,125.00	14.0000 630.00	17.0000 765.00
35	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18" #1 CONT. 105.0000	EACH	8.0000 840.00	25.0000 2,625.00	19.0000 1,995.00	17.0000 1,785.00
36	PSIPE SCOUCLERS WILLOW, 18" #1 CONT. 65.0000	EACH	8.0000 520.00	25.0000 1,625.00	19.0000 1,235.00	17.0000 1,105.00
37	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	25.0000 1,125.00	19.0000 855.00	17.0000 765.00
38	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	25.0000 1,125.00	19.0000 855.00	17.0000 765.00
39	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
40	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
41	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
42	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- 10TH BIDDER -----  
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC  
 825 5TH AVE 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 SEATTLE WA 981882099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
43	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH					
	18.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	75.0000	57.0000	120.0000
			450.00	1,350.00	1,026.00	2,160.00
44	GRAVEL SACK					
	965.0000	EACH	5.0000	12.0000	9.0000	30.0000
			4,825.00	11,580.00	8,685.00	28,950.00
45	VEGETATED REVETMENT					
	472.5000	S.Y.	270.0000	212.0000	180.0000	150.0000
			127,575.00	100,170.00	85,050.00	70,875.00
46	LOG WITH ROOTWAD AND EARTH ANCHORS					
	27.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	900.0000	650.0000	1,000.0000
			54,000.00	24,300.00	17,550.00	27,000.00
47	LOG REVETMENT					
	139.0000	S.Y.	600.0000	412.0000	95.0000	200.0000
			83,400.00	57,268.00	13,205.00	27,800.00
TRAFFIC						
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST					
	1192.0000	L.F.	17.0000	26.0000	17.0000	25.0000
			20,264.00	30,992.00	20,264.00	29,800.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	341.0000	L.F.	14.0000	16.0000	13.0000	15.5000
			4,774.00	5,456.00	4,433.00	5,285.50
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	2.0000	EACH	2,250.0000	2,240.0000	2,000.0000	2,000.0000
			4,500.00	4,480.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
51	RESET EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER					
	400.0000	L.F.	3.0000	15.0000	4.0000	15.0000
			1,200.00	6,000.00	1,600.00	6,000.00
52	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER					
	400.0000	L.F.	6.0000	15.0000	5.0000	15.0000
			2,400.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
53	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	3,500.0000	5,500.0000	5,000.0000
			10,000.00	3,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XLI272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY	: SR 202	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 10TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 202	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC
	TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	825 5TH AVE	20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET
	SLOPE STABILIZATION	98033-6391		
	01A068	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	SEATTLE WA 981882099
PROJECT	: STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
54	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	1.0000 EACH		7,500.0000	10,700.0000	7,600.0000	10,000.0000
			7,500.00	10,700.00	7,600.00	10,000.00
56	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	300.0000 HR		75.0000	42.0000	39.0000	40.0000
			22,500.00	12,600.00	11,700.00	12,000.00
57	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	10.0000 EACH		23.0000	30.0000	23.0000	30.0000
			230.00	300.00	230.00	300.00
58	PAINT LINE					
	3000.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.4800	0.5000	0.3500
			450.00	1,440.00	1,500.00	1,050.00
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	0.2600 HUND		300.0000	600.0000	800.0000	350.0000
			78.00	156.00	208.00	91.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	3000.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.0600	0.3000	1.2500
			1,500.00	180.00	900.00	3,750.00
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	2.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	25,000.0000	5,250.0000	15,000.0000
			5,000.00	50,000.00	10,500.00	30,000.00
62	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	2000.0000 HR		3.0000	4.8400	6.0000	5.0000
			6,000.00	9,680.00	12,000.00	10,000.00
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
	L.S.		3,500.00	5,200.00	9,000.00	5,000.00
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	2300.0000 HR		35.0000	36.0000	37.0000	36.0000
			80,500.00	82,800.00	85,100.00	82,800.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY	: SR 202	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----	----- 10TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 202	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC
	TOKUL CREEK VICINITY	825 5TH AVE	20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET
	SLOPE STABILIZATION	98033-6391		
	01A068	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	SNOHOMISH WA 982967937	SEATTLE WA 981882099
PROJECT	: STP-PM02(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	126.0000	DAY	200.0000	68.0000	150.0000	100.0000
			25,200.00	8,568.00	18,900.00	12,600.00
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	1000.0000	HR	45.0000	38.0000	41.0000	40.0000
			45,000.00	38,000.00	41,000.00	40,000.00
67	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	48.0000	S.F.	12.0000	10.0000	11.0000	100.0000
			576.00	480.00	528.00	4,800.00
OTHER ITEMS						
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL					
	9100.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	16.0000	12.0000	33.5000
			91,000.00	145,600.00	109,200.00	304,850.00
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B					
	6000.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.6000	1.0000	5.0000
			12,000.00	15,600.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
70	WATER					
	200.0000	MGAL	25.0000	24.0000	5.0000	10.0000
			5,000.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING					
		L.S.	20,000.00	39,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00
72	ADJUST BORING CASE AND COVER					
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	400.0000	250.0000
			400.00	400.00	800.00	500.00
73	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL					
	250.0000	TON	40.0000	25.0000	22.0000	25.0000
			10,000.00	6,250.00	5,500.00	6,250.00
74	TRAINING					
	800.0000	HR	25.0000	10.0000	2.0000	2.0000
			20,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER ----- ----- 10TH BIDDER -----  
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TAGGART CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC  
 825 5TH AVE 20225 BROADWAY AVENUE SOUTH 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET  
 98033-6391  
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 SNOHOMISH WA 982967937 SEATTLE WA 981882099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100431 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
77	MINOR CHANGE CALC			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
78	SPCC PLAN L.S.			5,000.00	2,500.00	800.00	500.00
79	CONTRACTOR PREPARED DEWATERING PLAN L.S.			2,000.00	1,300.00	2,500.00	500.00
80	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING L.S.			20,000.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
81	PIPE PROTECTION L.S.			4,000.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00
82	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 364.0000 S.Y.			4.0000	10.0000	2.0000	5.0000
				1,456.00	3,640.00	728.00	1,820.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,629,726.00</u>	<u>\$3,128,777.00</u>	<u>\$3,525,866.50</u>	<u>\$3,733,677.94</u>



PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202

----- 8TH BIDDER -----

TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068

GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.  
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14  
 98038-8543  
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	325,000.00	300,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL WITHIN AREA TO BE GRADED	L.S.	5,000.00	25,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 528.0000	L.F.	3.5000 1,848.00	4.0000 2,112.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	1.8500 3.70
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	75.00	285.00
GRADING				
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION 2106.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 31,590.00	8.0000 16,848.00
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 293.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 10,255.00	20.0000 5,860.00
DRAINAGE				
8	STREAMBED GRAVEL 400.0000	TON	25.0000 10,000.00	40.0000 16,000.00
9	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 39414.0000	TON	24.0000 945,936.00	23.5000 926,229.00
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 5940.0000	TON	27.0000 160,380.00	33.0000 196,020.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4            WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
       TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
       SLOPE STABILIZATION  
       01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.  
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14  
 98038-8543  
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE				
11	QUARRY SPALLS 315.0000	TON	30.0000 9,450.00	30.0000 9,450.00
STRUCTURE				
12	WORK ACCESS L.S.		350,000.00	300,000.00
13	SHORING L.S.		309,000.00	165,000.00
14	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS EST.		50,000.00	50,000.00
SURFACING				
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 53.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,060.00	60.0000 3,180.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 378.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 3,024.00	15.0000 5,670.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2: 46.0000	TON	70.0000 3,220.00	95.0000 4,370.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2: 389.0000	TON	70.0000 27,230.00	50.0000 19,450.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
19	ESC LEAD 235.0000	DAY	200.0000 47,000.00	25.0000 5,875.00
20	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 314.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 1,570.00	2.0000 628.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.  
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14  
 98038-8543  
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
21	COMPOST			
	34.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 1,020.00	64.0000 2,176.00
22	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
	334.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 11,690.00	11.0000 3,674.00
23	TIRE WASH			
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 10,000.00	3,100.0000 3,100.00
24	STREET CLEANING			
	460.0000	HR	75.0000 34,500.00	125.0000 57,500.00
25	INLET PROTECTION			
	1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	250.0000 250.00
26	SILT FENCE			
	120.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,400.00	11.0000 1,320.00
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		528,000.00	528,000.00
28	TOPSOIL TYPE A			
	189.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 7,560.00	60.0000 11,340.00
29	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 24" #2 CONT.			
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000 320.00	35.0000 700.00
30	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24" #2 CONT.			
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000 320.00	35.0000 700.00
31	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24" #2CONT.			
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000 320.00	35.0000 700.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4          WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
           TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
           SLOPE STABILIZATION  
           01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.  
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14  
 98038-8543  
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
32	PSIPE RED ALDER 24" #2 CONT., BARE ROOT 20.0000	EACH	16.0000 320.00	35.0000 700.00
33	PSIPE SLIDE ALDER, 24" #2 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	16.0000 720.00	35.0000 1,575.00
34	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	27.0000 1,215.00
35	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18" #1 CONT. 105.0000	EACH	8.0000 840.00	27.0000 2,835.00
36	PSIPE SCOULEERS WILLOW, 18" #1 CONT. 65.0000	EACH	8.0000 520.00	27.0000 1,755.00
37	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	27.0000 1,215.00
38	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 18" #1 CONT. 45.0000	EACH	8.0000 360.00	27.0000 1,215.00
39	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00
40	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00
41	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00
42	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4      WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
          TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
          SLOPE STABILIZATION  
          01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.  
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14  
 98038-8543  
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381414  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
43	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 18.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 450.00	110.0000 1,980.00
44	GRAVEL SACK 965.0000	EACH	5.0000 4,825.00	10.0000 9,650.00
45	VEGETATED REVETMENT 472.5000	S.Y.	270.0000 127,575.00	120.0000 56,700.00
46	LOG WITH ROOTWAD AND EARTH ANCHORS 27.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 54,000.00	2,730.0000 73,710.00
47	LOG REVETMENT 139.0000	S.Y.	600.0000 83,400.00	5.8500 813.15
TRAFFIC				
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1192.0000	L.F.	17.0000 20,264.00	17.0000 20,264.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 341.0000	L.F.	14.0000 4,774.00	14.0000 4,774.00
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,250.0000 4,500.00	2,100.0000 4,200.00
51	RESET EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 400.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,200.00	3.6000 1,440.00
52	REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 400.0000	L.F.	6.0000 2,400.00	4.7500 1,900.00
53	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 10,000.00	5,700.0000 5,700.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383      REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4          WORK ORDER# : XLI272  
 HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
           TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
           SLOPE STABILIZATION  
           01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.  
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14  
 98038-8543  
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
54	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
		EST.		
			5,000.00	5,000.00
55	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	19,500.0000
			7,500.00	19,500.00
56	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	300.0000	HR	75.0000	40.0000
			22,500.00	12,000.00
57	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST			
	10.0000	EACH	23.0000	25.0000
			230.00	250.00
58	PAINT LINE			
	3000.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.2000
			450.00	600.00
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2			
	0.2600	HUND	300.0000	250.0000
			78.00	65.00
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING			
	3000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1500
			1,500.00	450.00
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	15,000.0000
			5,000.00	30,000.00
62	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	2000.0000	HR	3.0000	2.0000
			6,000.00	4,000.00
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
		L.S.		
			3,500.00	9,000.00
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR			
	2300.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000
			80,500.00	92,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006383 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1272

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

HWY : SR 202  
 TITLE : SR 202  
 TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 01A068  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.  
 22035 SE WAX RD STE 14  
 98038-8543  
 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381414  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 126.0000	DAY	200.0000 25,200.00	70.0000 8,820.00
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1000.0000	HR	45.0000 45,000.00	43.0000 43,000.00
67	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 48.0000	S.F.	12.0000 576.00	30.0000 1,440.00
OTHER ITEMS				
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 9100.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 91,000.00	21.0000 191,100.00
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 6000.0000	S.F.	2.0000 12,000.00	0.2500 1,500.00
70	WATER 200.0000	mGAL	25.0000 5,000.00	20.0000 4,000.00
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	20,000.00	36,000.00
72	ADJUST BORING CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	125.0000 250.00
73	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL 250.0000	TON	40.0000 10,000.00	38.0000 9,500.00
74	TRAINING 800.0000	HR	25.0000 20,000.00	1.0000 800.00
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/17/2002  
TIME: 07:35

PS&E JOB NO: 01A068      REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006383      REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 4      WORK ORDER# : XL1272  
HWY : SR 202  
TITLE : SR 202  
          TOKUL CREEK VICINITY  
          SLOPE STABILIZATION  
          01A068  
PROJECT : STP-PM02(001)  
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
AWARDED ON : Jul 9 2002

----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.  
22035 SE WAX RD STE 14  
98038-8543  
MAPLE VALLEY WA 980381415  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			
		EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00
77	MINOR CHANGE			
		CALC	5,000.00	5,000.00
78	SPCC PLAN			
		L.S.	5,000.00	500.00
79	CONTRACTOR PREPARED DEWATERING PLAN			
		L.S.	2,000.00	500.00
80	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING			
		L.S.	20,000.00	14,000.00
81	PIPE PROTECTION			
		L.S.	4,000.00	500.00
82	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL			
	364.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	1.5000
			1,456.00	546.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,629,726.00</u>	<u>\$3,368,902.85</u>
				8TH BIDDER REJECTED